

LOCK-UP KIT MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

4 Link Closer™

Before working on your planter or drill

DANGER: When storing or working on the planter always install cylinder stops or place the planter on stands to prevent personal injury or damage to the attachments.

PLEASE: Read instructions completely and verify all package contents before beginning installation

#1: Remove bolt #1 and install 1 longer bolt from kit. Discard original bolt and nut.

#2: Install 1 top locknut over this bolt and tighten it down.

#3: Install lock bar over bolt threads and install other top locknut from kit on with lock part on threads or reverse from normal.

#4: Remove nut and install lock bar holder under nut and tighten.

#5: Remove lower rear 4 Link hinge bolt and discard. Install longer bolt from kit and reuse old lock nut and tighten it down.

#6: Install 3/8" bolt from kit with a nut on both sides of rear bracket on 4 Link Closer. This is to aid in lifting tail section for lock-up.

4 Link Closer Lock-Up Kit Package Contents (per single row)	
Item	Quantity
5" Bolt	2
1/2" Top Locknut	2
3/8" x 4-1/2" Bolt	1
3/8" Whiz Nut	2
Lock Bar	1
Lock Bar Holder	1

